 CHENG TUNG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
晟 通 實 業 有 限 公 司
N O .  8 8 ,  R U I Y U A N  S T ,  B A D E  D I S T ,  T A O Y U A N  C I T Y ,  T A I W A N
T E L : 8 8 6 - 3 - 3 6 8 0 9 0 9    F A X : 8 8 6 - 3 - 3 7 3 1 7 17
SAFETY STANDARD CERAMIC CAPACITOR ( Y2 Series )
These Ceramic Disc Capacitors are specifically designed for AC applications and meet the safety
requirements of various safety standards agencies. These capacitors are ideal for across the line
and line by-pass applications.

DEMKO ( Denmark ) EN60384-14:2005 147932-03
FIMKO CB IEC 60384-14:2005 FI 5709 A1
Part Number Configuration :
JY  102  K  Y5P  Y2
(1) AC capacitors, safety  (4) Type code : Y5P, Y5V
(2) Rated capacitance  (5) Class Y2
(1)   (2)  (3)  (4)  (5) (2) Tolerance on rated capacitance
 CHENG TUNG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
晟 通 實 業 有 限 公 司
N O .  8 8 ,  R U I Y U A N  S T ,  B A D E  D I S T ,  T A O Y U A N  C I T Y ,  T A I W A N
T E L : 8 8 6 - 3 - 3 6 8 0 9 0 9    F A X : 8 8 6 - 3 - 3 7 3 1 7 17
Specifications:
Operation
Temp.Range
-40℃ to +85℃
  X1 Y2
CSA, UL
400VAC 300VAC SEMKO, SEV, FIMKO,
NEMKO, DEMKO, VDE (0565 Teil 1-1)
Dielectric
Withstanding Voltage
Rated Voltage Test Voltage
300 VAC
400 VAC
1500 VAC for 1 min.
2600 VAC for 1 min.
Dissipation Factor
(D.F)
Y5P TAN δ ≦2.5% measured at 1KHz±10%, 1.0－5.0 Vrms, 25℃
Y5V TAN δ ≦5.0% measured at 1KHz±10%, 1.0－5.0 Vrms, 25℃
Capacitance ( C )
Range  10 pF to 10000 pF. Measured at 1KHz±10%, 1.0－5.0 Vrms, 25℃
Tolerance
±10% Y5P
±20% Y5V
Insulation
Resistance ( IR )
10000 MΩ min, 500 VDC
Temperature
Characteristics
Type Code Cap. Change  Temp. Range
Y5P ±10%, max. -40℃ to +85℃
Y5V +30%, -80% max. -40℃ to +85℃
The reference temperature : 25℃
Recognition List :
Part Number
Safety
Standard
UL CSA
VDE
VDC/CB
SEMKO SEV FIMKO NEMKO DEMKO
Sub-Class X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2
Rated Vol.
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
X1:400
Y2:300
JY10KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY12KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY15KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY18KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY20KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY22KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY25KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY27KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY30KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY33KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY36KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY39KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY47KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY50KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY56KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY62KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY68KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY75KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
JY82KY5P Y2 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
 CHENG TUNG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
晟 通 實 業 有 限 公 司
N O .  8 8 ,  R U I Y U A N  S T ,  B A D E  D I S T ,  T A O Y U A N  C I T Y ,  T A I W A N
T E L : 8 8 6 - 3 - 3 6 8 0 9 0 9    F A X : 8 8 6 - 3 - 3 7 3 1 7 17
Part
Number
Safety
Standard
UL CSA
VDE
VDC/CB
SEMKO SEV FIMKO NEMKO DEMKO
Sub-Class X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2 X1, Y2
Rated Vol.